BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	MUR 7383
Hughes for Congress: Change Treasurer's)	
Name in Certification)	

CERTIFICATION

I, Laura E. Sinram, Acting Secretary and Clerk of the Federal Election Commission, do hereby certify that on August 16, 2021, the Commission decided by a vote of 6-0 to take the following actions in MUR 7383:

- 1. Rescind the Commission's certification in MUR 7383 closing the file as to Thomas Datwyler, in his official capacity as treasurer of Hughes for Congress.
- 2. Authorize the Office of the Commission Secretary to correct and reissue the certification in MUR 7383 to list Dave Hughes as treasurer of Hughes for Congress.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Trainor, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.

August 19, 2021
Date

Attest:

Laura e Sinram Digitally signed by Laura e Sinram Date: 2021.08.19 17:27:43 -04'00'

Laura E. Sinram
Acting Secretary and Clerk of the
Commission